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TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

TEST DESCRIPTION

Specific Gravity @ 15 °C

Flash Point, °C

Pour Point, °C

Kinematics Viscosity @ 40 °C (cSt)
@ 100 °C (cSt)

Viscosity Index
Colour

PERFORMANCE STANDARDS
e Dexron Il, IID

e GM 9985010

e Chrysler MS 5931

e VW 570-26

METHOD

ASTM D-4052
ASTM D-92
ASTM D-97
ASTM D-445
ASTM D-445

ASTM D-2270

ASTM D-1500
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TYPICAL RESULTS

0.853
194
-36
36
7.6
187
Red



